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Robert E. Byers
State Deputy

Dear Brother Knights of Ohio,

I wish to thank to all the Knights of Columbus Councils, Chapters, and Assemblies throughout
our jurisdiction who made the 2019 Matching Funds Campaign a huge success! I also thank
the Ohio Charity Foundation for their generous match of $25,000. This year a total of
$67,202.50 was raised to support the many agencies, programs and schools throughout Ohio
which provide religious educational services to the parishes and schools of each diocese. We
have truly demonstrated our continuing support of religious education, and your efforts prove
that the Knights in Ohio truly put our Faith into Action.

This report details the success of the 2019 campaign. A total of 228 Councils and 6
Assemblies participated in the 2019 program, however the real success of this annual
campaign is measured by the educational materials and support that Catholics in each diocese
throughout Ohio will continue to receive in the years to come.

I would like to especially congratulate the councils who may have been unable to participate
in 2018 but stepped up in 2019 to make a donation resulting in an increase of over $3,700 over
the 2018 campaign. Everyone’s dedication, foresight and enthusiasm is truly appreciated.

On behalf of all the Directors of Religious Education throughout Ohio; I thank you for your
generosity to this year’s Matching Funds Campaign.

Fraternally yours,

Wichas ) Puturae”

Michael J. Felerski

State Advocate

2019 Matching Funds Chairman
Ohio State Council

Knights of Columbus



Ohio State Council Knights of Columbus
2019 Matching Funds Campaign

Summary
Diocese Donation| OCF Match
Cincinnati $8,882.00 $6,000.00
Cleveland $7,805.00 $3,570.00
Columbus $7,700.00 $5,605.00
Steubenville $1,500.00 $825.00
Toledo $8,920.00 $4,484.50
Youngstown $7,395.50 $4,515.50
Totals $42,202.50 $25,000.00

Lifetime Donations per Diocese

Diocese Donation

Cincinnati $547,680.76
Cleveland $707,712.60
Columbus $454,609.45
Steubenville $175,858.33
Toledo $690,792.83
Youngstown $406,452.89

Campaign Lifetime Total: $2,983,106.86

Diocesan Checks Presented at January
Mid-Year District Deputies Meeting

(less program expenses)

Diocese Amount Presented| Diocesan DRE

Cincinnati $14,334.26| Mr. Sean Ater

Cleveland $10,956.50| Gregory A. Coogan

Columbus $12,861.89| Dr. Barbara Romanello-Wichtman
Steubenville $2,183.45| Deacon Paul Ward

Toledo $12,979.85| Mr. David McCutchen
Youngstown $11,560.20| Ms. Barbara Walko

Eparchy of Parma $1,500.00| Rev. Nathan Symeon




Ohio State Council Knights of Columbus
2019 Matching Funds Campaign

Recent Year’s Summary

Cincinnati $13,347.46/ $11,968.66| $11,377.00/ $12,303.20| $13,982.40| $9,300.00 $12,405.84| $12,715.00 $14,882.00
Cleveland $16,246.00 $11,315.00/ $8,632.00| $8,483.00 $7,860.82| $8,738.51 $10,290.59/ $10,480.00| $11,375.00
Columbus $13,916.48 $14,525.86| $9,323.00 $14,169.40| $10,509.20| $12,210.56/ $12,876.63| $14,377.20 $13,305.00
Steubenville | $3,250.00| $3,275.00| $4,024.50 $4,352.00| $4,410.00| $4,510.77| $1,967.26| $1,942.33| $2,325.00

Toledo $14,701.00, $13,338.50| $10,907.00, $11,657.00| $10,516.00| $12,525.85 $10,874.35| $13,254.00 $13,404.50
Youngstown $7,543.00 $7,815.00| $7,695.00 $8,269.00 $6,813.00 $6,099.41 $12,174.48| $10,696.10 $11,911.00
TOTAL $69,003.94| $62,238.02] $51,958.50| $59,233.60| $54,091.42| $53,385.10| $60,589.15 $63,464.63 $67,202.50

Recent Yearly Totals and Campaign Trend since 2011

— Totals — Ten Year Calculated Trend
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VERON W. BERGMAN

5 6 VIC LAUTERBACH
10 5 MARK F. KOSOBUD
28 3 JOEL J. CASE

41 4 ROY P. MCCARTY
57 4 ROBERT GILSDORF
64 4 MATT STAPLETON
67 5 DANIEL WEIR
73 6 JEFFREY M. WEBER
74 5 GARY LAMIELLE
76 4 JOSEPH YASH
78 5 DANNIE LEE MCCUEAN
81 4 PATRICK KILIANY
82 5 PETER M. RICH



Council #
500
968
1195
1592
1756
1796
1800
1801
1991
2158
2423
2633
2640
2798
2927
3324
3369
3382
3698
3724
3754
3861
3890
3891
4022
4378
4424
4587
5128
5239
5621
5674
6144
7981
8115

Ohio State Council Knights of Columbus
2019 Matching Funds Campaign - Cincinnati

Name
Dayton
Father Butler

Archbishop Elder
Father James O Byrne
St Denis

Greenville

Celina

Father Alphonse Schumacher

Coldwater
Fr Andrew Kunkler
Father Sourd

Harrison
St Henry

Purcell

Bishop Fenwick
Fort Recovery
Father O' Donoghue
St Michael

Eaton
Fairborn

Marian

Abp Moeller

St Remy

Madonna

Maria-Joseph

Father Anthony Wolf
Our Lady of Peace
Saint Joseph

St Malachy

Msgr Kuenie

La Salle

Glenmary

A J Schulte

Reverend J Daniel Schuh
Father John W Roettele

Dist
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10
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Donation

$50.00
$200.00

$75.00
$100.00
$100.00
$100.00

$50.00

$75.00
$150.00
$250.00
$250.00
$100.00
$100.00
$200.00
$100.00
$150.00

$75.00
$100.00
$100.00
$150.00
$200.00
$200.00

$50.00
$100.00
$100.00

$25.00
$100.00

$50.00
$100.00
$250.00
$100.00
$200.00
$100.00
$100.00
$100.00

Match
$200.00
$75.00

$100.00
$50.00

$250.00
$250.00
$100.00
$200.00
$100.00
$150.00

$75.00
$100.00
$200.00
$200.00

$50.00
$100.00
$100.00
$100.00
$100.00

$100.00

$100.00

Total
$50.00
$400.00
$150.00
$100.00
$100.00
$200.00
$100.00
$75.00
$150.00
$500.00
$500.00
$100.00
$200.00
$400.00
$200.00
$300.00
$150.00
$100.00
$200.00
$150.00
$400.00
$400.00
$100.00
$200.00
$100.00
$25.00
$200.00
$50.00
$200.00
$250.00
$200.00
$200.00
$200.00
$100.00
$200.00

Continued...



Council #
10215
10272
11355
11550
12359
12912
12912
13429
13608
13874
14094
14400
14504
14563
14665
14882
14891
14995
15330
15533
16461
16706

Council #
472
478

2262
2565
4361
4590
4617
9804
11195
11828
15401

Ohio State Council Knights of Columbus

2019 Matching Funds Campaign - Cincinnati

Name

St Leonard

St Susanna

St Maximilian Kolbe

St Joseph of the Three Rivers
Joseph Cardinal Bernardin
Father Aufderheide

Father Aufderheide

St Margaret of York

St John the Evangelist

Saint Paul

St Aloysius-Shandon

Father Charles E Mentrup
Father Francis X Hoffer OFM
Our Lady of Sorrows

Rev Gustav Brotzge

Fr Martin T Gilligan

Our Lady of the Light
Monsignor Lawrence K Breslin
Holy Name of Jesus

St Dominic-Delhi

Mother of Mercy

St John the Baptist Dry Ridge

Continued

Dist

8
10
14

9
12

5

5
15
14

5

13
17

8
17
10
17

8

8
17
13
11

9

Donation
$100.00
$200.00

$1,000.00
$450.00
$300.00
$100.00
$100.00
$100.00
$150.00
$250.00
$50.00
$150.00
$275.00
$200.00
$100.00
$400.00
$100.00
$100.00
$100.00
$75.00
$250.00
$82.00

Match
$100.00

$1,000.00
$450.00

$100.00
$150.00

$50.00
$150.00
$275.00

$400.00
$100.00
$100.00
$100.00

$75.00
$250.00

Ohio State Council Knights of Columbus
2019 Matching Funds Campaign - Steubenville

Name

Immaculate Heart of Mary
Marietta

St Anthony

Father Klueber

Msgr Joseph F Dooley

St Catherine

St John of Beverly

Bishop John King Mussio
St Frances Cabrini

Saint John Neumann

Our Lady of Carroll County

Dist

49
53
51
52
50
50
52
50
51
50
49

Donation
$100.00
$500.00
$200.00
$100.00

$50.00
$25.00
$250.00
$25.00
$100.00
$50.00
$100.00

Match

$500.00

$200.00

$25.00

$100.00

Total

$200.00
$200.00
$2,000.00
$900.00
$300.00
$100.00
$100.00
$200.00
$300.00
$250.00
$100.00
$300.00
$550.00
$200.00
$100.00
$800.00
$200.00
$200.00
$200.00
$150.00
$500.00
$82.00

Total
$100.00
$1,000.00
$400.00
$100.00
$50.00
$50.00
$250.00
$25.00
$200.00
$50.00
$100.00



Ohio State Council Knights of Columbus
2019 Matching Funds Campaign - Cleveland

Council # Name

310
547
774

2643
3213
3222
3269
3529
3822
4130
4168
4217
4664
4731
4801
4847
4891
5506
5613
7970
8369
10792
10936
13517
13601
13755
13984
14111
14406
14416
14551
15056
15901
15942
16137
16279
5286C

Gilmour

Akron

Elyria

Lakewood

Father Carl Anthony
Southeast

Father Ragan

Akron Northeast

Pius X

Garfield Heights
Medina

Trinity

Charles Reymann
North Olmsted

Don Bosco

Brunswick

Amherst Holy Family
John Fitzgerald Kennedy
Our Lady of Victory
North Ridgeville

Father Mitchell S Cieslik
St Francis of Assisi
Father Maruskin
Immaculate Heart of Mary
St Peter's Loudonville
St Bede The Venerable
Brook Park

Prince of Peace

Our Lady Of Charity

St Mary of The Falls

St Hilary

Holy Family Parma

St Adalbert

St Mary Of Chardon

St Charles Borromeo
Mary Queen of Peace

Geneva-Madison

Dist

24
29
19
22
29
34
20
28
34
23
29
22
28
32
27
29
20
31
25
20
20
21
25
28
31
27
21
30
19
32
30
19
21
26

19
23

72

Donation
$100.00
$120.00
$300.00
$250.00

$50.00
$100.00
$250.00
$225.00
$100.00
$100.00
$110.00
$100.00
$200.00
$125.00
$250.00
$500.00
$100.00
$300.00
$200.00
$250.00
$400.00
$100.00
$500.00
$100.00
$100.00
$100.00
$100.00
$250.00
$300.00
$100.00
$1,250.00
$100.00
$100.00
$100.00
$100.00
$250.00
$125.00

Match
$100.00
$120.00

$250.00
$50.00
$100.00

$100.00

$200.00
$125.00

$500.00

$200.00
$250.00
$400.00
$100.00
$500.00

$100.00

$100.00
$250.00
$125.00

Total
$200.00
$240.00
$300.00
$500.00
$100.00
$200.00
$250.00
$225.00
$200.00
$100.00
$110.00
$100.00
$400.00
$250.00
$250.00

$1,000.00
$100.00
$300.00
$400.00
$500.00
$800.00
$200.00
$1,000.00
$100.00
$100.00
$200.00
$100.00
$250.00
$300.00
$100.00
$1,250.00
$100.00
$100.00
$100.00
$200.00
$500.00
$250.00



Council #
505
576
671
847
910
994
1405
1973

2299
2372
2898
4324
5253
5297
5534
5776
10765
10820
10863
10876
11187
11188
11193
11207
11208
11216
11275
11665
12772
13581
13705
14093
15793
16561
15824
A2380
A2727
A2800
A834

Ohio State Council Knights of Columbus
2019 Matching Funds Campaign - Columbus

Name

Monsignor Linus J Dury
Dennison

Father William J Spickerman
Mt Vernon

St Lukes

Coshocton

Watterson

Dover

St James

Lcpl Peter Clore

Santa Maria

Ascension

Father Andrew H Hohman
Fr John S Hannan
Marysville

Westerville

Saint Joan of Arc

Father John Kempf

Saint Brigid of Kildare

Saint Edwards

St Elizabeth Ann Seton
Miraculous Medal

Saint Elizabeth

Saint Patrick

St Brendan

St Peter

St Andrew

Fr Bill Johnson

Father Edward Fitzgerald
Father Raymond S Bauschard
Christ the King

St Anthony

Fr Charles Griffin

St Angelo Giuseppe Roncalli
Angelic Warriors

Columbian Martyrs

Bishop Herrmann Assembly
Bishop Herrmann Assembly
Waterson Assembly

Dist

41
35
47
44
44
41
39
35
38
35
37
44
45
38
47
46
48
41
48
44
42
42
46
43
48
48
43
44
36
40

Donation
$220.00
$50.00
$50.00
$100.00
$300.00
$20.00
$200.00
$250.00
$75.00
$250.00
$250.00
$250.00
$500.00
$300.00
$150.00
$500.00
$500.00
$100.00
$150.00
$200.00
$450.00
$200.00
$100.00
$50.00
$250.00
$100.00
$250.00
$100.00
$250.00
$25.00
$100.00
$250.00
$100.00
$100.00
$10.00
$500.00
$200.00
$200.00
$50.00

Match
$220.00
$50.00
$50.00

$300.00

$200.00
$250.00

$75.00
$250.00
$250.00
$250.00
$500.00
$300.00

$500.00
$500.00

$450.00
$200.00
$250.00
$250.00
$100.00
$250.00
$100.00

$100.00

$10.00

$200.00

Total
$440.00
$100.00
$100.00
$100.00
$600.00

$20.00
$400.00
$500.00
$150.00
$500.00
$500.00
$500.00
$1,000.00
$600.00
$150.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$100.00
$150.00
$200.00
$900.00
$400.00
$100.00
$50.00
$500.00
$100.00
$500.00
$200.00
$500.00
$25.00
$200.00
$250.00
$200.00
$100.00
$20.00
$500.00
$200.00
$400.00
$50.00



Council #
591
608
626
752
885
957
1117
1175
1197
1234
1234
1344
1362
1494
1718
1750
1915
1925
1944
1968
2280
2584
3062
3617
3883
3904
4237
4448
4539
5023
5628
6034
6373
7978
9788
10043
11287
11370
11450
12224
13636
14155
14502
15905

A807

Ohio State Council Knights of Columbus
2019 Matching Funds Campaign - Toledo

Name

Fremont

Tiffin

Norwalk

Bellevue

Rosecrans

Leo

St John Neumann
Clyde

Fostoria

St Francis

St Francis

Napoleon

Ray McKowen
Edgerton

New Washington

Port Clinton

Bryan

Carey

Oak Harbor

Father Michael McFadden
Gibsonburg

St Josephs

Father Anthony Teolis
Infant of Prague

Fr De Veaux

St Jude

Genoa

Joseph Scholl
Vermilion

St Edward

Immaculate Conception
Van Wert

Holy Trinity

Perrysburg

St Anthony of Padua
Hicksville

St Aloysius Republic

St Joseph

St Jerome

St Joseph

St Clement's-Rev Gary Miller
St Patrick of Heatherdowns
St John XXIII

Saint Joan of Arc
Bishop James E Hoffman

Dist

63
63
66
66
67
59
66
64
59
68
68
56
61
55
67
65
55
64
64
67
63
61
67
61
55
57
64
68
66
65
58
61
59
60
62
55
67
60
58
65
57
57
60
57
0

Donation
$100.00
$125.00
$200.00
$500.00

$60.00
$500.00
$150.00
$125.00
$100.00
$250.00
$250.00
$300.00
$250.00
$150.00
$340.00
$150.00
$100.00
$100.00
$260.00
$255.00
$200.00
$150.00

$75.00

$50.00
$100.00
$230.00

$25.00
$200.00
$350.00
$400.00
$100.00
$100.00
$125.00
$400.00
$175.00
$100.00
$100.00
$250.00
$100.00
$150.00

$25.00
$250.00
$500.00
$300.00
$200.00

Match

$500.00
$60.00

$150.00

$300.00

$150.00

$100.00

$200.00

$75.00
$50.00

$230.00
$25.00

$350.00
$400.00
$100.00

$44.50
$125.00
$400.00
$175.00

$250.00

$500.00
$300.00

Total
$100.00
$125.00
$200.00

$1,000.00
$120.00
$500.00
$300.00
$125.00
$100.00
$250.00
$250.00
$600.00
$250.00
$150.00
$340.00
$300.00
$100.00
$200.00
$260.00
$255.00
$400.00
$150.00
$150.00
$100.00
$100.00
$460.00
$50.00
$200.00
$700.00
$800.00
$200.00
$144.50
$250.00
$800.00
$350.00
$100.00
$100.00
$500.00
$100.00
$150.00
$25.00
$250.00
$1,000.00
$600.00
$200.00



Ohio State Council Knights of Columbus
2019 Matching Funds Campaign - Youngstown

Council # Name Dist Donation Match Total
274 Youngstown 82 $100.00 $100.00
341 Canton 73 $170.50 $170.50 $341.00
507 | Wellsville 77 $100.00 $100.00
554 | Massillon 74 $600.00 $600.00
558 | Alliance 73 $75.00 $75.00 $150.00
1411 | Kent 75 $100.00 $100.00
1417 | Immaculate Conception 76 $100.00 $100.00
1417 | Immaculate Conception 76 $50.00 $50.00
1569 | Leetonia 78 $100.00 $100.00 $200.00
1818 Salem 78 $60.00 $60.00 $120.00
1890 Reagan 78 $100.00 $100.00 $200.00
2039 St Joseph 75 $200.00 $200.00
2530 Louisville 73 $50.00 $50.00 $100.00
2935 Girard 83 $50.00 $50.00 $100.00
3777 | Bishop Mcfadden 73 $250.00 $250.00 $500.00
3777 |Bishop Mcfadden 73 $250.00 $250.00
3813 | Marian 83 $100.00 $100.00 $200.00
3930 Msgr Mears 82 $200.00 $200.00 $400.00
4212 | Jefferson 72 $25.00 $25.00
4433 Windham 80 $200.00 $200.00
4471 | Christ Our Savior 81 $200.00 $200.00 $400.00
4484 | St Frances Xavier Cabrini 79 $100.00 $100.00
4533 | Our Lady of Lourdes 74 $50.00 $50.00
4571 | Msgr Lavelle 76 $200.00 $200.00 $400.00
4733 | Holy Martyrs 73 $250.00 $250.00 $500.00
5063 | Charity 79 $132.00 $132.00 $264.00
5582 Rt Rev Msgr Anthony P Boeff 74 $255.00 $255.00
5589 St Marys 72 $50.00 $50.00 $100.00
7491 John K Mahaney Champion 80 $100.00 $100.00
10183 | St Jude 78 $50.00 $50.00 $100.00
11037 | Ss Philip & James 74 $110.00 $110.00 $220.00
11369 | Father Francis X Borrano-Father Jos Gallagher 82 $200.00 $200.00 $400.00
11551 | Saint Paul the Apostle 78 $250.00 $250.00
11646 | St Robert Bellarmine 79 $25.00 $25.00
11801 | St Ambrose 80 $100.00 $100.00
11915 | Father Daniel M Venglarik 81 $100.00 $100.00 $200.00
12756  Bishop James W Malone 81 $200.00 $200.00
13260 | Vienna 79 $75.00 $75.00
13371 | Crossroads 77 $75.00 $75.00 $150.00
13466 Campbell 82 $25.00 $25.00 $50.00
13977 | Saint Joseph-Austintown 82 $50.00 $50.00 $100.00
14186  Our Lady of Perpetual Help of Aurora 76 $100.00 $100.00 $200.00
15086 | Immacolata 83 $100.00 $100.00 $200.00
15458 | St Michael The Archangel 74 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $2,000.00
15573 | Holy Family 81 $200.00 $200.00 $400.00
15959 | St Edward 83 $393.00 $393.00 $786.00

5286Y | Geneva-Madison 72 $125.00 $125.00 $250.00



Ohio State Council Knights of Columbus
2019 Matching Funds Campaign

—— Awards ———

Highest Total Donation by a Council in the State
St Hilary Council 14551 — $1,250

Highest Total Donation by a Chapter, Assembly, or Squires Circle in the State
Columbian Martyrs Assembly 2380 — $500

Highest Total Donation by a Council Diocese

Cincinnati: St. Maximilian Kolbe Council 11355 $1,000
Cleveland: St. Hilary Council 14551 $ 1,250
Columbus: Father Andrew H. Hohman Council 5253 $ 500

Westerville Council 5776 $ 500

Saint Joan of Arc Council 10765 $ 500
Steubenville: Marietta Council 478 $ 500
Toledo: St. John XXIII Council 14502 $ 500
Youngstown: St. Michael The Archangel Council 15458 $1,000

Highest per Member Donated by a Council Diocese

Cincinnati: Mother of Mercy Council 16461 $ 6.41 /Member
Cleveland: Father Mitchell S. Cieslik Council 8369 $ 8.00 /Member
Columbus: St. Anthony Council 14093 $ 5.00 /Member
Steubenville: St. Anthony Council 2262 $ 6.90 /Member
Toledo: Bellevue Council 752 $ 4.35/Member
Youngstown: St. Edward Council 15959 $ 15.72 IMember



